

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.7909 AND 7708 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	31.07.2026	<u>RRN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 OF 2026</u> <u>IN</u> <u>W.P.No.7909 OF 2026</u> This application is filed seeking the following relief: <i>...to permit the petitioner to amend the prayer in a particular line for deletion i.e., Animal Protection Act and rules made thereunder and delete the same keep the remaining prayer as it is pending disposal of the main writ petition and pass...</i> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. <u>W.P.Nos.7909 AND 7708 OF 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the unofficial respondents by Speed Post with Acknowledgement Due (SPAD) and file proof of service by the next date of hearing. Learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat seeks time to file counter affidavit. Post on 31.08.2026. HFM <u>RRN, J</u>	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"